## Shoemaker Ditch #999

Bid Opening: March 6, 2025

		Bidder: Ge	Bidder: Gerding Contracting		
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,537	CY	\$1.27	\$7,031.99
Item #2	Leveling	5,537	CY	\$0.40	\$2,214.80
Item #3	Excavation	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1.65	Acre	\$1,491.00	\$2,460.15
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.06	Acre	\$1,491.00	\$1,580.46
Item #6	Cleaning Pipes:				
	1) Shoemaker	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3) Luginbill	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	5) Myers	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	6) Myers	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
			Тс	otal Amount:	\$17,287.40

Bidder: Kahle Excavating

		Bladeli I ta	Bradon Hamo Excavaling		
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,537	CY	\$1.50	\$8,305.50
Item #2	Leveling	5,537	CY	\$0.50	\$2,768.50
Item #3	Excavation	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1.65	Acre	\$1,750.00	\$2,887.50
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.06	Acre	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.00
Item #6	Cleaning Pipes:				
	1) Shoemaker	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3) Luginbill	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4) Road 3	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
	5) Myers	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
	6) Myers	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
			Total Amount: \$20,116.		\$20,116.50

## Bidder: Sand Ridge Excavating

			•	<u> </u>	
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,537	CY	\$2.40	\$13,288.80
Item #2	Leveling	5,537	CY	\$1.00	\$5,537.00
Item #3	Excavation	1	Lump	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1.65	Acre	\$1,800.00	\$2,970.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.06	Acre	\$1,800.00	\$1,908.00
Item #6	Cleaning Pipes:				

			Total Amount: \$29,		\$29,303.80
6)	Myers	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00
5)	Myers	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
4)	Road 3	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
3)	Luginbill	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00
2)	Road 3	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00
1)	Shoemaker	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00

		Bidder: Sm	Bidder: Smith Excavating			
		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
Item #1	Excavation	5,537	CY	\$1.75	\$9,689.75	
Item #2	Leveling	5,537	CY	\$0.25	\$1,384.25	
Item #3	Excavation	1	Lump	\$750.00	\$750.00	
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1.65	Acre	\$1,650.00	\$2,722.50	
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.06	Acre	\$1,650.00	\$1,749.00	
Item #6	Cleaning Pipes:					
	1) Shoemaker	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	2) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	3) Luginbill	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	4) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	5) Myers	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	6) Myers	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	
			Total Amount: \$18,295		\$18,295.50	

## Bidder: ADJ Farms Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,537	CY	\$1.61	\$8,914.57
Item #2	Leveling	5,537	CY	\$0.33	\$1,827.21
Item #3	Excavation	1	Lump	\$720.00	\$720.00
Item #4	Seeding & Mulching	1.65	Acre	\$1,750.00	\$2,887.50
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	1.06	Acre	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.00
Item #6	Cleaning Pipes:				
	1) Shoemaker	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3) Luginbill	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4) Road 3	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	5) Myers	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	6) Myers	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Тс	otal Amount:	\$19,204.28